Reliable Control & Protection
SINOVA
3MH7, 3MT7, 3MU7 & 3MV8
Contactors, Overload Relays
& Motor Starter Protectors
SINOVA 3MH7 Contactor Relays, 3MT7
Power Contactors, 3MU7 Thermal Overload
Relays and 3MV8 Motor Starter Protectors

1/h 800AC-12/DC-12
9
Selection and Ordering Information
Operational Current
AC-15 at 230V AC
Contacts
NO NC
Article No.
 6A 4 0 3MH7040-1A..0
 6A 3 1 3MH7031-1A..0
 6A 2 2 3MH7022-1A..0
.. Please enter coil codes from table below
Please refer page no. 40 for more information on accessories
.. Please enter coil codes from table above
Coil Code (AC)
50Hz
50/60Hz
B0
24V
C2
G0
36V
G2
H0
48V
H2
F0
110V
F2
M0
220V
N2
P0
230V
L2
Q0
380V
Q2
V0
400V
V2
R0
415V
R2
S0
165-273
-
T0
353-455V
-
Accessories
1 & 2 Pole Front
Auxiliary switches
4 Pole Front
Auxiliary switches
Lateral
Auxiliary switches
Surge Suppressor
Spare Coil
3MT79000L..1
3MH7031-1A..0
Frequency
10
Wiring Diagram
3MH7022 (2NO+2NC)
3MH7031 (3NO+1NC)
3MH7040 (4NO)
11
Dimension Drawing
3MH7022 (2NO+2NC)
3MH7031 (3NO+1NC)

Rated data for Main Contacts
21
Selection and Ordering Information
6 2.2 25 1 - 3MT7006-0AA10-0A..
6 2.2 25 - 1 3MT7006-0AA01-0A..
9 4 25 1 - 3MT7010-0AA10-0A..
9 4 25 - 1 3MT7010-0AA01-0A..
12 5.5 25 1 - 3MT7012-0AA10-0A..
12 5.5 25 - 1 3MT7012-0AA01-0A..
25 11 40 1 - 3MT7025-2AA10-0A..
25 11 40 - 1 3MT7025-2AA01-0A..
32 15 40 1 - 3MT7032-2AA10-0A..
32 15 40 - 1 3MT7032-2AA01-0A..
38 18.5 50 1 - 3MT7038-2AA10-0A..
38 18.5 50 - 1 3MT7038-2AA01-0A..
40 18.5 50 1 - 3MT7040-2AA10-0A..
40 18.5 50 - 1 3MT7040-2AA01-0A..
18 7.5 32 1 - 3MT7018-1AA10-0A..
18 7.5 32 - 1 3MT7018-1AA01-0A..
22 11 32 1 - 3MT7022-1AA10-0A..
22 11 32 - 1 3MT7022-1AA01-0A..
40 18.5 60 1 1 3MT7040-3AA11-0A..
50 22 80 1 1 3MT7050-3AA11-0A..
65 30 80 1 1 3MT7065-3AA11-0A..
80 37 125 1 1 3MT7080-4AA11-0A..
95 45 125 1 1 3MT7095-4AA11-0A..
Size 0
Size 1
Size 2
Size 3
Size 4
Size
A kW A
AC-3 at 400V
at 55°C
Ratings of three-
phase motors at
50 Hz and 400V
AC-1 at 690V
at 40°C
Auxiliary
contacts
Article No.
Rated Data
NO NC
22
Note: .. pls enter coil voltage from "coil code" table on page no. 24
Note: .. Please enter coil codes from table in next page
Size 5
Size 8
400 200 400 - - 3MT7400-8AA00-0A..
Size
A kW A
AC-3 at 400V
at 55°C
Ratings of three-
phase motors at
50 Hz and 400V
AC-1 at 690V
at 40°C
Auxiliary
contacts
Article No.
Rated Data
NO NC
Size 6
Size 7
120 55 160 - - 3MT7120-5AA00-0A..
140 75 160 - - 3MT7140-5AA00-0A..
170 90 210 - - 3MT7170-6AA00-0A..
205 110 220 - - 3MT7205-6AA00-0A..
250 132 300 - - 3MT7250-7AA00-0A..
300 160 300 - - 3MT7300-7AA00-0A..
Selection and Ordering Information
23
Selection and Ordering Information
Please refer Chapter no. 40 for more information on accessories
Accessories
1 & 2 Pole Front
Auxiliary switches#
4 Pole Front
Auxiliary switches#
Lateral
Auxiliary switches Surge Suppressor#
On Delay
Pneumatic timer#
Off Delay
Pneumatic timer# Mechanical Interlock Electro-Mechanical
Interlock#
Size of Contactor Article No.
Size 0 and Size 1 3MT79000L..1
Size 2 3MT79000L..2
Size 3 and Size 4 3MT79000L..3
Size 5     3MT79000L..5
Size 6     3MT79000L..6
Size 7     3MT79000L..7
Size 8     3MT79000L..8
.. Please enter coil codes from table below
Spare Coils
3MT79000L..1
Coil Code(AC)
50Hz B0 G0# H0 F0 M0 P0 Q0 V0 R0 S0
24V 36V 48V 110V 220V 230V 380V 400V 415V 165-273*
50/60Hz C2 G2# H2# F2 N2 L2 Q2 V2# R2# -
T0
353-455V* 550V
A5@
- -
Note : *T0 and S0 wide band coils are available upto Size 2 contactors
 #not available for Size 5,6,7 & 8 contactors
 @available only for Size 5,6,7 & 8 contactors
24
Selection and Ordering Information
Spares Top Housing
Spare Contact Kit
6 2.2 25 1 - 3MT7906-0HA10
6 2.2 25 - 1 3MT7906-0HA01
9 4 25 1 - 3MT7910-0HA10
9 4 25 - 1 3MT7910-0HA01
12 5.5 25 1 - 3MT7912-0HA10
12 5.5 25 - 1 3MT7912-0HA01
25 11 40 1 - 3MT7925-2HA10
25 11 40 - 1 3MT7925-2HA01
32 15 40 1 - 3MT7932-2HA10
32 15 40 - 1 3MT7932-2HA01
38 18.5 50 1 - 3MT7938-2HA10
38 18.5 50 - 1 3MT7938-2HA01
40 18.5 50 1 - 3MT7940-2HA10
40 18.5 50 - 1 3MT7940-2HA01
80 37 125 1 1 3MT7980-4HA11
95 45 125 1 1 3MT7995-4HA11
Size
A kW A
AC-3 at 400V
at 55°C
Ratings of three-
phase motors at
50 Hz and 400V
Main contact kits for Size 5,6,7,8 contactors (set of 6 fixed & 3 moving contacts)
AC-1 at 690V
at 40°C
Article No.
Size 0
Size 1
Size 2
Size 3
Size 4
NO NC
40 18.5 60 1 1 3MT7940-3HA11
50 22 80 1 1 3MT7950-3HA11
65 30 80 1 1 3MT7965-3HA11
18 7.5 32 1 - 3MT7918-1HA10
18 7.5 32 - 1 3MT7918-1HA01
22 11 32 1 - 3MT7922-1HA10
22 11 32 - 1 3MT7922-1HA01
Auxiliary
Contacts
For Contactors AC-3 rating Article No.
3MT71205AA000A.. 120A 3MT7912-0KA00
3MT71405AA000A.. 140A 3MT7914-0KA00
3MT71706AA000A.. 170A 3MT7917-0KA00
3MT72056AA000A.. 205A 3MT7920-5KA00
3MT72507AA000A.. 250A 3MT7925-0KA00
3MT73007AA000A.. 300A 3MT7930-0KA00
3MT74008AA000A.. 400A 3MT7940-0KA00
25
Wiring Diagram
Size 0, Size 1, Size 2 (1 NO Version)
Size 0, Size 1, Size 2 (1 NC Version)

Technical Specifications
50
Selection and Ordering Information
Size
kW A A
Rated power
three-phase
motor at 400 V
Trip
class
Current
setting
value
Short-circuit
protection with fuse,
type of coordination “2"
(operational class gG)
Suitable
for
contactor
size
Article No.
1 Class 10 0.04 0.10-0.16 2 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0AA0
 Class 10 0.06 0.16-0.25 2 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0BA0
 Class 10 0.09 0.25-0.40 2 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0CA0
 Class 10 0.18 0.40-0.63 2 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0DA0
 Class 10 0.25 0.63-1 4 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0EA0
 Class 10 0.55 1-1.6 4 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0FA0
 Class 10 0.75 1.25-2 6 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0GA0
 Class 10 0.75 1.6-2.5 6 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0HA0
 Class 10 1.5 2.5-4 10 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0JA0
 Class 10 2.2 4-6 16 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0KA0
 Class 10 3 5.5-8 20 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0LA0
 Class 10 4 7-10 20 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0MA0
 Class 10 5.5 9-13 25 0, 1, 2 3MU7110-0NA0
 Class 10 7.5 12-18 32 1, 2 3MU7110-0PA0
 Class 10 11 17-25 50 1, 2 3MU7110-0QA0
Class 10 15 23-32 63 2 3MU7210-1AA0
Class 10 18.5 28-36 63 2 3MU7210-1BA0
3 Class 10 15 23-32 63 3, 4 3MU7310-2AA0
 Class 10 18.5 30-40 80 3, 4 3MU7310-2BA0
 Class 10 22 37-50 80 3, 4 3MU7310-2CA0
 Class 10 30 48-65 80 3, 4 3MU7310-2DA0
 Class 10 37 55-70 125 4 3MU7310-2EA0
 Class 10 37 63-80 125 4 3MU7310-2FA0
 Class 10 45 80-93 125 4 3MU7310-2GA0
2
51
Accessories
Relay stand-alone
installation kit Overload relay
size
Article
number
1 3MU7900-0MA10
2 3MU7900-0MA20
3 3MU7900-0MA30
Relay setting dial
sealing cover Article
number
3MU7900-0CA00
Suitable for relay
size 1, 2, 3
Selection and Ordering Information
Size Trip
class
Current
setting
value
Short-circuit
protection without
contactor with fuse,
type of coordination
“2" (operational
class gG)
Mounting
Article No.
4 Class 10A 85-135A 224 Screw mounting 3MU7410-3AA1
 Class 10A 115-180A 250 Screw mounting 3MU7410-3BA1
 Class 10A 160-250A 355 Screw mounting 3MU7410-3CA1
 Class 10A 200-320A 400 Screw mounting 3MU7410-3DA1
 Class 10A 250-400A 500 Screw mounting 3MU7410-3EA1
5
Class 10A 312-500A 500 Screw mounting 3MU7510-4AA1
52
Wiring Diagram (3MU71 / 3MU72 / 3MU73)
Wiring Diagram (3MU74 & 3MU75)
T

(gL/gG)
62
Selection and Ordering Information | 3MV81
(kW)(A) (A) (A)
Rated
Current
Motor
Power
Current
setting for
thermal
overload
Instantaneous
trip
Auxiliary
contacts
Article No.
0.16 0.04 0.11 ~ 0.16 1.9 -  3MV8100-0MB00
0.24 0.06 0.16 ~ 0.24 2.9 -  3MV8100-0MC00
0.4  0.09/0.12 0.24 ~ 0.4 4.8 -  3MV8100-0MD00
0.6  0.12/0.18 0.4 ~ 0.6 7.2 -  3MV8100-0ME00
1 0.25 0.6 ~ 1  12 -  3MV8100-0MF00
1.6  0.37/0.55 1 ~ 1.6  19 -  3MV8100-0MG00
2.4 0.75 1.6 ~ 2.4 29 -  3MV8100-0MH00
3.2 1.1 2 ~ 3.2  38 -  3MV8100-0NH00
4  1.1/1.5  2.4 ~ 4  48 -  3MV8100-0MJ00
5  1.5/2.2  3.2 ~ 5  60 -  3MV8100-0NJ00
6 2.2 4 ~ 6  72 -  3MV8100-0MK00
8 3 5 ~ 8  96 -  3MV8100-0NK00
10  3/4  6 ~ 10  120 -  3MV8100-0ML00
13  4/5.5  8 ~ 13  156 -  3MV8100-0NL00
16 7.5 10 ~ 16  190 -  3MV8100-0MM00
20 7.5 14 ~ 20  240 -  3MV8100-0MN00
25 11 18 ~ 25  300 -  3MV8100-0MP00
0.16 0.04 0.11 ~ 0.16 1.9 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MB00
0.24 0.06 0.16 ~ 0.24 2.9 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MC00
0.4 0.09/0.12 0.24 ~ 0.4 4.8 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MD00
0.6 0.12/0.18 0.4 ~ 0.6 7.2 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1ME00
1 0.25 0.6 ~ 1  12 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MF00
1.6 0.37/0.55 1 ~ 1.6  19 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MG00
2.4 0.75 1.6 ~ 2.4 29 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MH00
3.2 1.1 2 ~ 3.2  38 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1NH00
4 1.1/1.5  2.4 ~ 4  48 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MJ00
5 1.5/2.2  3.2 ~ 5  60 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1NJ00
6 2.2 4 ~ 6  72 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MK00
8 3 5 ~ 8  96 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1NK00
10 3/4 6 ~ 10  120 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1ML00
13 4/5.5  8 ~ 13  156 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1NL00
16 7.5 10 ~ 16  190 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MM00
20 7.5 14 ~ 20  240 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MN00
25 11 18 ~ 25  300 1NO+1NC  3MV8100-1MP00
3MV8100-0..00
63
Selection and Ordering Information | 3MV82
Rated
Current
Motor
Power
Current
setting for
thermal
overload
Instantaneous
trip
Auxiliary
contacts
1.6 0.37/0.55 1 ~ 1.6  19 - 3MV8200-0MG00
2.4 0.75 1.6 ~ 2.4 29 - 3MV8200-0MH00
4 1.1/1.5 2.4 ~ 4  48 - 3MV8200-0MJ00
6 2.2 4 ~ 6  72 - 3MV8200-0MK00
10 3/4 6 ~ 10  120 - 3MV8200-0ML00
16 5.5/7.5 10 ~ 16  190 - 3MV8200-0MM00
25 11 16 ~ 25  300 - 3MV8200-0MN00
32 15 22 ~ 32  380 - 3MV8200-0MP00
40 18.5 28 ~ 40  480 - 3MV8200-0MQ00
52 22 36 ~ 52  600 - 3MV8200-0MR00
1.6 0.37/0.55  1 ~ 1.6  19 1NO+1NC 3MV8200-1MG00
2.4 0.75  1.6 ~ 2.4 29 1NO+1NC 3MV8200-1MH00
4 1.1/1.5  2.4 ~ 4  48 1NO+1NC 3MV8200-1MJ00
6 2.2  4 ~ 6  72 1NO+1NC 3MV8200-1MK00
10 3/4  6 ~ 10  120 1NO+1NC 3MV8200-1ML00
16 5.5/7.5  10 ~ 16 190 1NO+1NC 3MV8200-1MM00
25 11  16 ~ 25 300 1NO+1NC 3MV8200-1MN00
32 15  22 ~ 32 380 1NO+1NC 3MV8200-1MP00
40 18.5  28 ~ 40 480 1NO+1NC 3MV8200-1MQ00
52 22  36 ~ 52 600 1NO+1NC 3MV8200-1MR00
(kW)(A) (A) (A)
Article No.
3MV8200-1..00
64